

ITEM NO.1609

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 900/2022

ANUKRITI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGULAPATI SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58424/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.58423/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 27-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings  
in Matrimonial Case O.P.No.1383/2021 titled as Nagulapati Srinivas  
Chakravarthi vs. Anukriti Sharma pending in the Court of Family  
Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad (Telangana), until further  
orders.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)