

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 900/2022

ANUKRITI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGULAPATI SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198448/2022 - MODIFICATION OF PLEADINGS
IA No. 198456/2022 - MODIFICATION OF ORDER)
(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 12-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. On the oral prayer, delay in filing the spare copy of the Transfer Petition is condoned.

I.A. No. 198448/2022 :

3. Interlocutory Application (I.A. NO.198448 of 2022) seeking modification of pleadings is allowed.

I.A. NO.198456/2022 :

4. List the Interlocutory Application (I.A.No.198456 of 2022) seeking modification of Order dated 24.07.2022 before the Appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER