

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 900/2022

ANUKRITI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGULAPATI SRINIVAS CHAKRAVARTHY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198456/2022 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 20-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks as service of notice is
not complete.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR